Message

From: Campbell, Ann [Campbell. Ann@epa.gov]
Sent: 6/30/2022 4:46:00 PM
To: Niebling, William [Niebling.William@epa.gov]; Hooper, Daniel [hooper.daniel@epa.gov]; Srinivasan, Gautam

[Srinivasan.Gautam@epa.gov]; Hoffman, Howard [hoffman.howard@epa.gov]; Conrad, Daniel
[conrad.daniel@epa.gov]

CC: Goffman, Joseph [Goffman.Joseph@epa.gov]; Lucey, John [Lucey.John.D@epa.gov]; Saddler, Melissa
[Saddler.Melissa@epa.gov]; Nitsch, Chad [Nitsch.Chad@epa.gov]
Subject: RE: Press at NJ event

Adding 0GC's CoS for awareness/Jeff's availability

Ann (Campbell) Ferrio

chief of staff

EPA/Office of Air and Radiation
office: 202 566 1370

————— original Message-----

From: Campbell, Ann

Ssent: Thursday, June 30, 2022 12:41 PM

To: Niebling, wWilliam <Niebling.william@epa.gov>; Hooper, Daniel <hooper.daniel@epa.gov>; Srinivasan,
Gautam <Srinivasan.Gautam@epa.gov>; Hoffman, Howard <hoffman.howard@epa.gov>

Cc: Goffman, Joseph <Goffman.Joseph@epa.gov>; Lucey, John <Lucey.John.D@epa.gov>; Saddler, Melissa
<Saddler.Melissa@epa.gov>; Nitsch, Chad <Nitsch.chad@epa.gov>

Subject: RE: Press at NJ event

Chad and I have connected and are holding until the 12:30 many of you are in now has concluded before
scheduling.

Ann (Campbell) Ferrio

Chief of staff

EPA/Office of Air and Radiation
office: 202 566 1370

————— original Message-----

From: Niebling, william <Niebling.wil1liam@epa.gov>

sent: Thursday, June 30, 2022 12:33 PM

To: Campbell, Ann <Campbell.Ann@epa.gov>; Hooper, Daniel <hooper.daniel@epa.gov>; Srinivasan, Gautam
<Srinivasan.Gautam@epa.gov>; Hoffman, Howard <hoffman.howard@epa.gov>

Cc: Goffman, Joseph <Goffman.Joseph@epa.gov>; Lucey, John <Lucey.John.D@epa.gov>; Saddler, Melissa
<Saddler.Melissa@epa.gov>; Nitsch, Chad <Nitsch.chad@epa.gov>

Subject: RE: Press at NJ event

After is fine. Would be great to have one of Joe or Jeff on to help steer them if possible.

————— original Message-----

From: Campbell, Ann <Campbell.Ann@epa.gov>

sent: Thursday, June 30, 2022 12:29 PM

To: Niebling, wWilliam <Niebling.william@epa.gov>; Hooper, Daniel <hooper.daniel@epa.gov>; Srinivasan,
Gautam <Srinivasan.Gautam@epa.gov>; Hoffman, Howard <hoffman.howard@epa.gov>

Cc: Goffman, Joseph <Goffman.Joseph@epa.gov>; Lucey, John <Lucey.John.D@epa.gov>; Saddler, Melissa
<Saddler.Melissa@epa.gov>; Nitsch, Chad <Nitsch.cChad@epa.gov>

Subject: RE: Press at NJ event

we currently have an OAR/OGC meeting scheduled at 3:15p so, if we're to do this, I would think folks
would want to hold if we can until after that meeting has happened.

Ann (Campbell) Ferrio

chief of staff

EPA/Office of Air and Radiation
office: 202 566 1370

————— original Message-----

From: Niebling, william <Niebling.william@epa.gov>

Ssent: Thursday, June 30, 2022 12:14 PM

To: Campbell, Ann <Campbell.Ann@epa.gov>; Hooper, Daniel <hooper.daniel@epa.gov>; Srinivasan, Gautam
<Srinivasan.Gautam@epa.gov>; Hoffman, Howard <hoffman.howard@epa.gov>

Cc: Goffman, Joseph <Goffman.Joseph@epa.gov>; Lucey, John <Lucey.John.D@epa.gov>; Saddler, Melissa
<Saddler.Melissa@epa.gov>; Nitsch, Chad <Nitsch.cChad@epa.gov>

Subject: FwW: Press at NJ event
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Hi - per the below, Janet's recommending an OAR/OGC touch base with RAs Tater today if possible on the wv
case, since they will be saying stuff. Ann, Daniel - do you mind trying to coordinate such a thing?
Melissa and Chad can help. I'11 send a note to the RAs shortly saying we will try to find a time - but
will give Joe a few minutes to respond countermanding this if there's cause to.

————— original Message-----

From: McCabe, Janet <McCabe.Janet@epa.gov>

Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2022 11:42 AM

To: Hamilton, Lindsay <Hamilton.Lindsay@epa.gov>

Cc: Niebling, William <Niebling.william@epa.gov>; Utech, ban <Utech.Dan@epa.gov>
Subject: Re: Press at NJ event

That would be great. I heard from one RA whose comment was “we lost.” So we should give them something
else to say.

I'd actually suggest, if it’s at all possible. we put a call on the calendar for later today for the RAs
with Joe/oar and Howard/ogc to give them a heads up and take questions.

we could do it on the Tater side —6ish—and let them know so they’11l know they’'re going to be hearing
about it.

sent from my iPhone

> On Jun 30, 2022, at 11:36 AM, Hamilton, Lindsay <Hamilton.Lindsay@epa.gov> wrote:
>

> Can do - we can send out the spox/Administrator statement to them pretty quick.

>

> - original Message-----

> From: McCabe, Janet <McCabe.Janet@epa.gov>

> Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2022 11:36 AM

> To: Hamilton, Lindsay <Hamilton.Lindsay@epa.gov>

> Subject: Re: Press at NJ event

>

> 0ok.

>

> One thing to add to the 1list, if it’s not already on it, is to provide a summary and/or bullets to
share with the RAs.

>

> Sent from my iPhone

>

v
v
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